

COCHIN PORT TRUST							
www.tenderwizard.com/COPT							
Quotation No:T6/T-1929/2020-C Date:09/11/2020							
Name of Wok:"Maintenance of landscaped area and up keeping of CoPT Avenue Walkway for a period of one year"							
SCHEDULE- A- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES OF WORK							
Please Enter the Contractor Name							
Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
1	Watering the landscaped area/ Lawn area and plants using water supplied by the department free of cost including cost of all labour, equipments, consumables etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge (Watering shall be carried out on all days including Sundays/ holidays except rainy days).	180.00	One day	2800.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only	504000.00	Rupees Five Lakh Four Thousand Only
2	Maintaining and upkeeping the whole area by manuring, deeweeding, cutting/ Pruning the unwanted tree branches and plants, nursing the lawn and other plants, sweeping the paved and other areas, transporting the garbage, vegetations, sweepings and disposing the same within 4Km lead, planting of tree saplings/ plants if required etc.complete as per detailed specification and the direction of the Engineer-in-charge. (Work shall be carried out in all days).	12.00	One Month	193000.00	Rupees One Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Only	2316000.00	Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Sixteen Thousand Only
	Maintaining and up keeping the whole area by cutting/ mowing the lawn area and other overgrowth of vegetation by using good quality brush cutter/ lawn mowing machine including cost of all labour, equipments, consumables etc. complete as per detailed specification and directions of the Engineer-in-charge. (Work shall be carried out as and when required to keep the lawn area like a <b>GREEN CARPET</b> ).	12.00	One month	25000.00	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only	300000.00	Rupees Three Lakh Only
	Electric charges for operating pumps or other equipments for watering/ maintenance and upkeep of walkway etc. complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	12000.00	One Unit	9.20	Rupees Nine and Twenty Paise Only	110400.00	Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Four Hundred Only
	<b>Total Amount (Rs.)</b>					<b>3230400.00</b>	<b>Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Only</b>
BIDDERS QUOTING AREA							
				Departmental Estimated amount	Percentage quoted above/ below the Departmental Amount		Above/ Below
Percentage quoted above/ below the departmental amount shown in the above schedule					In Figures	In Words	
Notes : 1.The quotationer shall quote either plus or minus sign (eg: +5 or -5) and in figures and words 2. Only two decimal digits shall be accepted 3.quotationers shall also quote Above/ Below in words themselves in the last column. 4.In case of discepancy in words and figures the quoted figure in word will prevail 5.Wrongful entry of quotes shall entail disqualifications besides other actions as the Employee deem fit.				3230400.00			
" This is a Electronic Submission No Need of Signature"							